



# DLX Limited

**Regd. Office :**  
Kanak Building, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD,  
KOLKATA - 700 071

E-mail : [dlapkanak@gmail.com](mailto:dlapkanak@gmail.com)  
Website : [www.dlxltd.com](http://www.dlxltd.com)  
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262

Phone : 2288 3970/3972  
Fax : 2243 5462  
2288 3581

CITY OFFICE  
NILHAT HOUSE  
11, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD,  
KOLKATA - 700 001

---

Date: 01/06/2025

To,  
The Secretary,  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited  
7, Lyons Range,  
Kolkata-700001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of the Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2025**

Please find enclosed copies of newspaper publications as published today in all the editions of The Echo of India, Kolkata and Arthik Lipi.

Kindly acknowledge the Receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For DLX Limited,**

**Anshuman Prakash**  
**Director**  
**DIN: 00434909**



# India sustaining growth momentum, fastest growing eco for 4 years: Sitharaman

NEW DELHI, MAY 31 (PTI) Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman on Friday said India is sustaining its GDP growth momentum as the fastest-growing economy for the fourth year in a row, aided by manufacturing, services and farm sectors. She said India's manufacturing activity has been "good" during the January-March period, which has helped clock a GDP growth of 7.4 per cent during the quarter and 6.5 per cent for the full 2024-25 fiscal. "India is sustaining the growth and it is the fastest growing economy now for the fourth year continuously thanks to the work of small, medium, and large industries; industries which are coming in and making sure our manufacturing capacity, our service capacity are all intact. Agriculture has also sustained us even during Covid and subsequently," Sitharaman said. The 6.5 per cent GDP growth for FY'25 comes on a high base of FY'24 when the economy grew at 9.2 per cent. The 7.4 per cent growth in the March quarter was also on a high base of 8.4 per cent in FY'24.

Speaking at the Lakshimpat Singhania -JIM Lucknow National Leadership Award, the Minister said during the January-March quarter there were views that industry was not investing enough, capacities were not increasing and questioned its impact on the economy. "I'm glad, India's industry ... the manufacturing activity

have all been good during Q4 of 2024-25 and there was a real GDP growth of 7.4 per cent in Q4 alone. As a result, for the entire financial year of 2024-25 (April-March), the real GDP growth was 6.5 per cent," Sitharaman said. During the fourth quarter of FY'25, manufacturing output grew at 4.8 per cent, as against 11.3 per cent in the same quarter of FY'24. The services sector expanded 7.3 per cent in the March quarter, while the farm sector growth was 5.4 per cent. Sitharaman said every year the Government is working to remove regulatory difficulties and bring in soft-touch regulation, which will allow people to do business without suspicion. She said she is open to receiving suggestions for removing hurdles to business in easing regulatory hurdles. "We are at that part of India's history where it just requires all of us to have confidence in our country's abilities and belief that we can definitely deliver that goal ... how long more are we going to say we are a developing country. "When our own people are going all over the world and working at leadership levels in various sectors. It's time for all of us to get out of the suspicion that we have in our minds, will India be able to do, will India be able to reach? Yes, we can," she said. She said in achieving the goal of becoming a developed nation by 2047, the country needs to come out of the evil of petty corruption.(PTI)

JAINCO PROJECTS (INDIA) LIMITED					
Regd. Office :2, CLIVE GHAT STREET, ROOM NO. 4A, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700001					
CIN : L40300WB1991PLC053444 Email - jaincoai@gmail.com					
Extracts of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31/03/2025					
Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs/amount)				
	Quarter ending		Year ending		
	31/3/2025	31/3/2024	31/3/2025	31/3/2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1 Total Income from operations	53.9	14.04	73.3	22.08	
2 Net Profit/ (loss) (before Tax, E & El)	4.34	6.18	0.97	0.28	
3 Net Profit/ (loss) before Tax (after E & El)	4.34	6.18	0.97	0.28	
4 Net Profit/ (loss) after Tax (after E & El)	4.10	5.98	0.73	0.08	
5 Total Comprehensive income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period]	4.10	5.98	-	-	
6 Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4.10	5.98	0.73	0.08	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)					
(1) Basic	0.04	0.06	0.01	0.00	
(2) Diluted	0.04	0.06	0.01	0.00	
Notes:					
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results are available of the web sites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) & companies web site (www.jainco.in)					
2 E & El used above denotes exceptional and/or extraordinary items.					
For Jainco Projects (India) Limited Sumit Bhansali (Managing Director) DIN: 00361918					
Date : 30.05.2025 Place : Kolkata					

T & I GLOBAL LIMITED	
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA – 17	
Phone No. (033) 40733556, Fax No. (033) 22833612,	
Email id - secretarial_tiglobal@yahoo.com	
CIN NO.L29130WB1991PLC050797	
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS	
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025	
The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2025 has approved the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. The full financial results of the Company along with the Auditor's Report are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and are also posted on the Company's website at https://tiglobal.com/quarterly-results/ which can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code.	
	
For T & I Global Limited Vineet Bagaria Managing Director Din: 00100416	
Place : Kolkata Date: 30th May, 2025	

PRISMO (INDIA) LIMITED					
Reg Office: Commerce House, 2 (New 2A), Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 8th Floor, Room No. 5A, Kolkata- 700013, Tel No. 91 33 22489731/9438,Fax. 91 33 2248400, Email:prismoindia@gmail.com, Web: http://www.prismoindia.com					
CIN: L15104WB1983PLC035806					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2025.					
(₹ In Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31/03/25	3 Months Ended 31/12/24	3 Months Ended 31/03/24	Year Ended 31/03/25
		Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.57	(0.53)	(1.88)	(0.98)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.57	(0.53)	(1.88)	(0.98)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.57	(0.53)	(1.88)	(0.98)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)]	0.57	(0.53)	(1.88)	(0.98)
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7.	Basic and Diluted Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	0.23	(0.22)	(0.77)	(0.40)
NOTES:					
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.prismoindia.com					
For and on behalf of the Board Prismo (India) Limited Sd/- (Mr. Pijush Mandal) (Director) DIN: 03348999					
Place: Kolkata Date : 30th May 2025					

# Govt cuts import duty on crude edible oils to 10 pc; move to cool prices, protect local industry

NEW DELHI, MAY 31 /--/ The Centre on Friday reduced the basic custom duty on crude palm oil, crude soyabean oil and crude sunflower oil to 10 per cent, a move aimed at bringing down the retail prices of cooking oils and protecting domestic processors. Earlier, the duty on these three crude edible oils was 20 per cent. India imports more than 50 per cent of its domestic edible oil requirement. India imported 159.6 lakh tonnes of edible oils during the 2023-24 oil marketing year (November to October), valuing Rs 1.32 lakh crore. A notification in this regard was issued by the finance ministry on Friday with immediate effect.

When contacted, Union Food Secretary Sanjeev Chopra said the government has slashed the basic custom duty on crude edible oils to 10 per cent from 20 per cent. Industry body Solvent Extractors Association of India's (SEA) executive director B V Mehta said the basic custom duty on crude palm oil, crude soyabean oil and crude sunflower oil has been reduced to 10 per cent from the earlier 20 per cent. The effective import duty (including the basic custom duty and other charges) on these three products will now be 16.5 per cent as against the 27.5 per cent earlier.

The basic custom duty on refined oil remains unchanged at 32.5 per cent. At present, the effective duty on refined oils is 35.75 per cent. Industry bodies SEA and the Indian Vegetable Oil Producers' Association (IVPA) welcomed the decision. They have been demanding increasing the duty difference between

the crude and refined edible oils to protect the domestic processors.

In a late-night statement, SEA president Sanjeev Asthana said, "The government's decision to increase the duty differential between crude and refined oils from 8.25 per cent to 19.25 per cent is a bold and timely move. It will discourage imports of refined palmolein and shift demand back to crude palm oil, thereby revitalising the domestic refining sector."

The reduction in duty on crude oil will help reduce domestic prices, benefiting consumers, he added. Mehta pointed out that imports of refined palm oil have risen of late, because it is cheaper than the crude palm oil. India imports palm oil from Malaysia and Indonesia.

Soyabean oil comes from Brazil and Argentina. IVPA president Sudhakar Desai said, "We thank the government for accepting the IVPA recommendation to increase the duty differential between crude and refined edible oils to 19.25 per cent." It is a significantly bold move towards ensuring Make in India and also protecting the sector from the influx of refined oils, causing capacity injury to the vegetable oil sector, Desai said.

"This is a win-win situation for vegetable oil refiners and consumers, as the local price will go down due to the lower duty on crude oils," Mehta said. On September 14, 2024, the basic custom duty on crude soyabean oil, crude palm oil and crude sunflower oil was raised from zero per cent to 20 per cent. (PTI)

# China's factory activity contracts in May

BEIJING, MAY 31 /--/ China's factory activity contracted in May, according to an official survey released on Saturday, although the decline slowed from April as the country reached a deal with the US to slash President Donald Trump's sky-high tariffs. China's purchasing managers index rose from 49.0 in April to 49.5 in May, the National Bureau of Statistics said. PMI is measured on a scale from 0 to 100, where 50 marks the cutoff between expansion and contraction. Meanwhile, the manufacturing index showed growth in the sector, although the index measuring new orders remained under 50 despite some improvement. National Bureau of Statistics senior statistician Zhao Qinghe said some companies with U.S. business reported accelerated resumption of foreign trade orders, and there was an improvement in import and export conditions. The US-China deal, reached earlier this month, cuts Trump's tariffs from 145% to 30% for 90 days, creating time for negotiators from both sides to reach a more substantive agreement. China also reduced its taxes on US

goods from 125% to 10%. But the remaining tariffs are still higher than they were before Trump took office, and businesses and investors face uncertainty about whether the truce will last.

Trump said Friday that he will no longer be Mr. NICE GUY with China on trade, declaring in a social media post that the country had broken an unspecified agreement with the United States. He later said in the Oval

**DLX LIMITED**

**CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262**

**Registered Office :** Kanak Building,41,Chowringhee Road Kolkata-700071,  
Phone. 033 2288 3970,  
Website: www.dlxltd.com Email: dlapkanak@gmail.com

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND  
YEAR TO DATE ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	306.34	251.72	1,285.64	1,190.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(83.68)	(126.79)	(240.15)	(315.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	16.98	(130.29)	(145.96)	(352.01)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6.30	(126.99)	(156.80)	(336.61)
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year			(657.96)	(689.10)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
Basic:	0.26	(2.03)	(2.27)	(5.48)
Diluted:	0.26	(2.03)	(2.27)	(5.48)

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2 The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2025 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

Place: Kolkata  
Date :30.05.2025



For DLX Limited  
Sd/- Anshuman Prakash  
Director  
DIN: 00434909

# Steel, ferro alloys industries seek Bengal CM's help to reduce 'tariff hike' by DVC


KOLKATA, MAY 31 /--/ Trade bodies representing the steel and ferro-alloy industry in West Bengal have sought Chief Minister Mamata Banerjee's help to reduce the alleged steep hike in power tariff by Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC), which they claim would lead to a shutdown of operations. DVC, however, dubbed the claims as factually inaccurate. In a joint statement, the Damodar Valley Power Consumers Association, the Steel Re-Rolling Mills Association of India and the West Bengal Sponge Iron Manufacturers Association claimed that the revised power tariff approved by the West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission (WBERC) for DVC sets the rate at Rs 4.64 per unit for 2025 26. Additionally, an extra Rs 1.36 per unit is being charged toward arrears accumulated between 2014 and 2020, raising the effective tariff to Rs 6 per unit, it added. They also claimed that DVC imposed extra charges through Energy Charge Rate (ECR) and Monthly Variable Cost Adjustment (MVCA), amounting to another 50 paise per unit. "The net chargeable tariff to industries will now be around Rs 6.80 per unit, a 30 per cent increase, which is unaffordable and threatens the survival of our units," the appeal stated. "We are not against paying dues, but request that the Rs 1.36 per unit past arrears be recovered over the next six years to avoid tariff shocks," it said.

The industry bodies also alleged disparity in rates, stating that DVC supplies power to Jharkhand consumers at Rs 4.42 per unit, and demanded a forensic audit of variable charges such as the Energy Charge Rate (ECR) and Monthly Variable Cost Adjustment (MVCA).

DVC officials maintained said the average power cost in Jharkhand is Rs 5.61 a unit. "West Bengal is the second-largest contributor to India's secondary steel production, ferro alloys, pig iron, and pellets, and third in sponge iron output. Collapse of this sector will endanger the livelihoods of lakhs of people," the industry bodies warned. In a statement, DVC rejected the claims as factually inaccurate and selectively presented. It said the tariffs are determined by respective state regulatory commissions WBERC for West Bengal and JSERC for Jharkhand and not unilaterally fixed by DVC. According to the utility, the tariff in West Bengal remained largely unchanged since the 2018-19 fiscal due to prolonged litigation initiated by the same associations, which the Supreme Court declared untenable in 2018. The arrears component became payable only after the apex court

closed the matter earlier this year, and ordered the payment within two months. We have complied fully with regulatory and court directions and shown great patience through years of litigation, DVC said, adding that it continued power supply despite escalating input costs. The utility defended the current rates as "cost-reflective and justified" under WBERC's approval, and said it has floated the idea of a common regulator to ensure tariff uniformity across states. DVC also said that it cannot compromise on financial sustainability, especially after absorbing costs during a period of frozen tariffs. Calling it a crisis, the trade bodies urged the CM to engage with WBERC and DVC at the earliest. "Your timely intervention will be instrumental in resolving this issue and saving these crucial industries in the state," the statement added. (PTI)

WESTERN CONGLOMERATE LIMITED				
CIN: L01132WB1927PLC005456				
Regd. Office: Ashoka House, 3A, Hare Street, Room No. 302, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001				
Website: www.westcong.com; Email: accounts@westcong.com; Ph No.: 033 2262-2668				
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2025				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	442.85	3,619.61	403.10
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(223.12)	3.76	(206.84)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(223.12)	3.76	(206.84)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(189.44)	(20.56)	(177.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(231.44)	(18.99)	(263.14)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/-)	381.45	381.45	381.45
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)			
	Basic:	(4.97)	(0.54)	(4.66)
	Diluted:	(4.97)	(0.54)	(4.66)
NOTES:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended 31.03.2025 Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity at www.westcong.com;				
b) Ind AS Compliant Financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30 May, 2025.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Richa Mohta Managing Director DIN: 02330609				
Date: 31.05.2025 Place: Kolkata				



DHANVERDHI EXPORTS LTD

CIN : L51220WB1985PLC217048; Regd Office: A-402, Mangalam, 24/26 Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata- 700 001; Tel No. (033) 22436243, Email: dhanverdhieexports@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH, 31, 2025

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	(4.58)	(3.76)	3.05	0.95	13.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	(9.03)	(6.66)	(0.20)	(9.80)	6.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(9.03)	(6.66)	(0.20)	(9.80)	6.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(14.90)	(5.67)	1.03	(10.68)	5.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(596.48)	306.88	344.29	(163.58)	417.41
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (F.V-10/-)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Other Equity		-	-	593.71	757.29
	Earnings per Share(E.P.S) (of 10/-each) Not annualised					
	Basic	(1.49)	(0.57)	0.10	(1.07)	0.52
	Diluted	(1.49)	(0.57)	0.10	(1.07)	0.52

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Friday, 30th May, 2025. 2. The Company does have not more than one reportable segment. Accordingly, segment information is not required to be provided. 3. The figures for the three months ended 31.03.2025, are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31.03.2025 and the year to date figures upto nine months of relevant financial year.

4. The Board has not proposed to recommend dividend on the equity shares of the Company .

By order of the Board

For Dhanverdhi Exports Ltd.

(Sudha Agarwalla)

Managing Director

DIN: 00938365

Place: Kolkata,


Dated: 30th May , 2025



SHRYDUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED [Formerly Known as VCK Capital Market Services Limited]					
CIN : L167190WB1993PLC035658					
Regd. Office : M/s. Manglam Housing Development Finance Limited, 24 & 26 Hemanta Basu Sarani R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal, India					
Corporate Office : 107, Sagar Avenue, Above Bata, SV Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058 email ID : 24plus.ventures@gmail.com, Tel : +91(033) 2231-1038 / 1039					
EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025					
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	451.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(245.62)	(7.62)	4.98	73.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(245.62)	(7.62)	4.98	73.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(245.62)	(7.62)	4.98	73.74
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	(196.62)	(7.62)	4.98	73.41
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	196.62	(7.62)	4.98	73.41
7	Equity Share Capital	3201.41	3201.41	1200.53	3201.41
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)				
A	Basic EPS for the period from Continuing Operations	(0.61)	(0.02)	0.44	0.23
B	Diluted EPS for the period from Discontinued Operations	(0.61)	(0.02)	0.44	0.23
EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025					
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	3980.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(324.74)	745.47	4.98	826.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(324.74)	745.47	4.98	826.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(324.74)	745.47	4.98	826.83
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	(275.74)	745.47	4.98	826.83
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(275.74)	745.47	4.98	826.50
7	Equity Share Capital	3201.41	3201.41	1200.53	3201.41
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)				
A	Basic EPS for the period from Continuing Operations	(0.83)	2.33	0.44	2.58
B	Diluted EPS for the period from Discontinued Operations	(0.83)	2.33	0.44	2.58
Notes : 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 are available at the Company's website www.shrydus.com and the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.					
For Shrydus Industries Limited Formerly known as VCK Capital Market Services Limited Sd/- Shrey Premal Parekh Managing Director DIN: 08513653					
Place : Kolkata Date : 30.05.2025					

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED CIN : L51109WB1993PLC060873					
159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata - 700007					
Statement of Audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025 (₹ in Thousand unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
(I) Revenue from operations	2,663.87	(23,904.72)	18,214.33	3,574.04	32,774.12
(i) Interest Income	-	-	1,612.04	1,612.04	1,649.17
(ii) Dividend Income	-	-	(101,868.00)	-	(86,478.01)
(iii) Net gain/(loss) on fair value change	-	-	1,760.50	1,760.50	1,760.50
(iv) Consultancy Income	2,663.87	(23,904.72)	18,214.33	6,946.59	(50,294.22)
Total revenue from operations	2,663.87	(23,904.72)	18,214.33	6,946.59	(50,294.22)
(II) Other income	10.97	17.19	(1,892.15)	30.96	13.36
Total Income (I+II)	2,674.84	(23,887.53)	16,322.18	6,977.55	(50,280.86)
(IV) Expenses	1,618.09	(7,240.59)	3,505.64	2,294.12	16,210.93
(i) Finance Cost	634.77	654.77	626.97	2,560.68	2,453.28
(ii) Employee benefits expenses	1,351.29	(162.62)	780.66	1,950.79	9,101.39
(iii) Other expenses	6,004.15	(6,748.45)	4,913.27	6,805.59	27,765.59
Total Expenses (IV)	6,004.15	(6,748.45)	4,913.27	6,805.59	27,765.59
Profit before exceptional items & tax (III-IV)	(929.31)	(16,887.59)	(88,671.08)	171.96	(78,046.45)
Share of profit/(loss) from associates	3,436.54	10,596.83	8,515.56	14,419.28	9,169.04
Profit/(Loss) due to loss of control in subsidiary	2,507.23	(6,290.76)	(80,155.52)	(19,487.68)	(68,878.42)
Profit before tax	2,507.23	(6,290.76)	(80,155.52)	(19,487.68)	(68,878.42)
(V) Tax expense:					
(a) Current Tax	27.91	(3,318.87)	3,524.55	322.16	3,948.02
(b) Deferred Tax	922.38	(1,625.79)	13,062.57	(703.41)	17,239.31
(c) Tax relating to earlier years	170.48	1,783.36	-	170.48	(2,525.27)
Total tax expenses (V)	1,120.77	(3,161.30)	16,587.11	(210.77)	18,662.06
Profit after tax (VI-VII)	1,386.46	(3,129.46)	(96,742.63)	(19,646.90)	(87,540.47)
(VIII) Other comprehensive income					
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(233,006.44)	(24,183.50)	(22,573.10)	(213,386.01)	83,310.49
(ii) Changes in fair valuation of Equity instruments	45,652.67	3,458.24	2,593.80	5,150.11	(9,300.72)
B. Share of OCI in Associates	6,068.30	(35,848.93)	(2,184.45)	(25,534.75)	8,382.58
Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(181,285.47)	(52,485.18)	(21,812.30)	(233,770.65)	82,162.34
Total comprehensive income for the period (VIII+IX)	(179,899.01)	(59,703.65)	(118,906.38)	(253,417.55)	(5,378.13)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year attributable to:					
- Owners	(33,062.46)	6,881.54	(44,011.01)	(19,646.90)	(41,348.51)
- Non-controlling Interest	-	(10,011.00)	(52,731.62)	-	(46,191.96)
Other Comprehensive income attributable to:					
- Owners	(181,285.47)	(52,485.18)	(21,812.30)	(233,770.65)	82,162.34
- Non-controlling Interest	-	(4,089.01)	(351.45)	-	-
Total comprehensive income attributable to:	(214,347.93)	(45,603.64)	(65,823.30)	(253,417.55)	40,813.83
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each)	0.46	(1.04)	(32.24)	(6.55)	(29.17)
Basic (₹)	0.46	(1.04)	(32.24)	(6.55)	(29.17)
Diluted (₹)					
For Consortium Vyapaar Limited Sd/- Shri Bhagwan Director DIN: 09590758					
Date : 30.05.2025 Place : Kolkata					

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED					
Regd office: 159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata- 700107					
Website: www.electricalsindia.co.in					
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420					
Statement of Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025 (₹ in Thousand unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
(I) Revenue from operations	4,555.20	9,500.94	1,205.26	20,749.46	1,205.26
(a) Interest Income	13,115.66	12,745.01	11,694.75	50,280.37	44,833.14
(b) Net gain on fair value change	17,670.86	22,245.96	12,900.01	71,029.83	46,038.41
Total revenue from operations	39,449.32	800.92	818.70	41,869.02	3,221.70
Other income	57,120.18	23,046.87	13,718.71	112,898.85	49,260.11
Total Income (I + II)	96,569.50	23,047.79	14,527.41	154,767.87	52,481.81
(IV) Expenses	5,194.46	1,488.37	3,069.01	15,996.37	12,339.65
(a) Finance costs	576.95	574.26	862.55	2,291.15	2,218.91
(b) Employee benefits expense	3,403.41	131.41	424.65	3,942.97	3,851.72
(c) Other expenses	9,174.82	2,194.04	4,056.20	22,230.49	18,410.28
Total expenses (IV)	47,945.36	20,852.84	9,662.51	90,668.36	30,849.83
Profit before tax (III - IV)	48,624.14	22,194.95	4,864.90	64,101.51	21,631.98
Tax expense:					
(a) Current tax	-	(1,017.77)	-	-	-
(b) Deferred tax	(36,430.21)	8,400.54	1,106.65	(27,407.68)	6,609.74
Total tax expenses (V)	(36,430.21)	7,382.77	1,106.65	(27,407.68)	6,609.74
Profit/(Loss) after tax (V - VI)	84,375.57	13,470.07	8,555.87	118,076.04	24,240.09
(VIII) Other comprehensive income					
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income (VIII)	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (VII + VIII)	84,375.57	13,470.07	8,555.87	118,076.04	24,240.09
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)					
Basic (₹)	9.59	1.53	0.97	13.43	2.76
Diluted (₹)	9.59	1.53	0.97	13.43	2.76
For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited Sd/- SURENDRA SINGH Director DIN: 09595686					
Date : 30.05.2025 Place : Kolkata					

PRIMAX FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED (CIN:L67120WB1991PLC051791)					
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071					
Website : www.primaxfiscal.com					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025 (Rs. In lacs)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	904.16	679.04	617.21	2,897.87
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	166.94	(40.23)	14.39	195.87
3.	Profit before Tax	166.94	(40.23)	14.39	195.87
4.	Net Profit after Tax	190.39	(40.23)	(6.13)	219.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	451.44	(55.66)	(180.35)	464.94
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	413.46	413.46	413.46	413.46
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	4.60	(0.97)	(0.15)	5.30
Notes: 1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 30th May 2025 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.primaxfiscal.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given below.					
Kolkata 30th May 2025				By Order of the Board Ankita Bagrodia Company Secretary	

T & I GLOBAL LIMITED					
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA - 17					
Phone No. (033) 40733556, Fax No. (033) 22833612,					
Email id - secretarial_tiglobal@yahoo.com					
CIN NO.L29130WB1991PLC050797					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025					
The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2025 has approved the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. The full financial results of the Company along with the Auditor's Report are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and are also posted on the Company's website at https://tiglobal.com/quarterly-results/ which can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code.					
Place : Kolkata Date : 30th May, 2025				For T & I Global Limited Vineet Bagaria Managing Director Din: 00100416	

DLX LIMITED					
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262					
Registered Office : Kanak Building, 41, Chowringhee Road Kolkata-700071,					
Phone, 033 2288 3970,					
Website: www.dlxltd.com Email: diapkanak@gmail.com					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from operations (net)	306.34	251.72	1,285.64	1,190.24	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(83.68)	(126.79)	(240.15)	(315.90)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	16.98	(130.29)	(145.96)	(352.01)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6.30	(126.99)	(156.80)	(336.61)	
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05	